as shareholders and enabling the management and senior employees to benefit from
the increase of the value of the shares resulting from their contribution.

2. Persons entitled to participate in the Option Program are:

2.1. Members of the Supervisory Board of AS Tallink Grupp, to whom no more than
1 500 000 (one million five hundred thousand) share options may be issued per
each member during the term of the Option Program, while the exact distribution
among the Members of the Supervisory Board is decided by the General Meeting of
Shareholders of AS Tallink Grupp with a separate decision;

[...]

and the senior employees of the companies that belong to the same group with AS
Tallink Grupp, appointed by the Supervisory Board of AS Tallink Grupp or, in
case the Supervisory Board of AS Tallink Grupp has delegated such right to the
Management Board of AS Tallink Grupp, by the Management Board.

3. No more than 1 500 000 (one million five hundred thousand) share options may
be issued to one person entitled to a share option under the Option Program.

4. Share options are issued free of charge to the person entitled to receive
them.

5. The Option Program shall have the term of 3 (three) years, to which the 3-